



# Allergen Menu

Egg	Fish	Milk	Soy	Wheat	Gluten	Shellfish	Tree Nuts	Peanuts	
-----	------	------	-----	-------	--------	-----------	-----------	---------	--

X Contains Allergen

**DISCLAIMER:** While Logan's Roadhouse strives to create a unique dining experience that positively impacts all of our guests, Logan's Roadhouse does not have a gluten-free kitchen. We will, however, make every attempt to meet your needs for a gluten-restricted diet. Please ask a manager to see our Gluten-Friendly menu.

## Shareable Appetizers

Bone In Hot Wings	X	X	X	X		X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Cheese Fries Appetizer	X		X	X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Chips & Queso			X	X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Country Fried Chicken Tender Appetizer	X		X	X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Enormous Nachos with Potato Chips			X	X		X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Fried Pickles	X		X	X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Loaded Potato Skins			X	X		X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Mozzarella Cheese Sticks			X		X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Nachos with Tortilla Chips			X	X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Roadhouse Shrooms	X		X	X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Mesquite Smokin' Wings - BBQ									<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Mesquite Smokin' Wings - Moonshine				X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Mesquite Smokin' Wings - Chipotle			X	X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Yeast Rolls	X		X	X	X	X			
Whipped Butter Blend for Rolls			X	X					

## House Made Soups

Chicken & Sausage Gumbo Soup			X	X	X	X			
Chicken Tortilla Soup	X		X	X	X	X			
Chili			X	X	X	X			
Loaded Baked Potato Soup			X	X	X	X			
Clam Chowder Bowl		X	X		X	X	X		
Steak & Vegetable Soup			X	X	X				

## Fresh Salads

Anything & Everything Salad <i>without dressing</i>	X		X					X	<b>Cross Contact:</b> May contain Peanuts, Soy, Other Tree Nuts, Wheat, Gluten.
Caesar Chicken Entrée Salad	X	X	X	X	X	X			
Caesar Salmon Entrée Salad	X	X	X	X	X	X			
Caesar Shrimp Entrée Salad	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	
Caesar Side Salad	X	X	X	X	X	X			
Fried Chicken Salad <i>without dressing</i>	X		X	X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
House Side Salad <i>without dressing</i>	X		X	X	X	X			
Kickin' Chicken Salad - Blackened Chicken	X		X	X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Dressing formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Kickin' Chicken Salad - Sirloin	X		X	X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Dressing formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Mesquite Grilled Chicken Salad <i>without dressing</i>	X		X	X	X	X			
Roadhouse Cobb Salad - Fried Chicken <i>without dressing</i>	X		X	X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Roadhouse Cobb Salad - Grilled Chicken <i>without dressing</i>	X		X	X	X	X			
Roadhouse Steak Cobb Salad <i>without dressing</i>	X		X	X	X	X			
1000 Island Dressing - 1.5 fl oz.	X			X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Balsamic Vinaigrette - 1.5 fl oz.				X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Blue Cheese Dressing - 1.5 fl oz.	X		X	X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Caesar Dressing - 1.5 fl oz.	X	X	X	X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Fat Free Vinaigrette - 1.5 fl oz.		X	X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
French Dressing - 1.5 fl oz.				X					<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.



# Allergen Menu

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Soy	Wheat	Gluten	Shellfish	Tree Nuts	Peanuts	X Contains Allergen
Honey Mustard Dressing - 1.5 fl oz.	X			X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Parmesan Peppercorn Dressing - 1.5 fl oz.	X		X	X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Ranch Dressing - 1.5 fl oz.	X		X							<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Roadhouse Ranch Dressing - 1.5 fl oz.	X		X	X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
<b>Original Steakhouse Burgers</b> <i>no sides included unless noted</i>										
All American Cheeseburger without Cheese				X	X	X				
All American Cheeseburger with American Cheese			X	X	X	X				
Fried Cheese & Bacon Burger	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Roadhouse Deluxe Burger			X	X	X	X				
Original Roadies	X		X	X	X	X				
<b>Roadhouse Sandwiches</b> <i>no sides included unless noted</i>										
Nashville Hot Chicken	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Peppercorn Bacon Chicken Sandwich	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Dressing formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Roadhouse Club Sandwich w/Honey Mustard	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
<b>Chicken &amp; Seafood Entrees</b> <i>no sides included unless noted</i>										
Hand Breaded Chicken Tenders w/Honey Mustard	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Country Style Buttermilk Chicken w/White Gravy	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Logan's Wood-Grilled Chicken on a bed of Rice Pilaf	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Dressing formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Moonshine Chicken on a bed of Rice Pilaf w/Pineapple Ring	X		X	X	X	X				
Coastal Carolina Fried Shrimp w/Cocktail Sauce			X	X	X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Coastal Carolina Grilled Shrimp on a bed of Rice Pilaf			X	X	X	X	X			
Mesquite Wood-Grilled Salmon on a bed of Rice Pilaf w/Dill Sauce		X	X	X	X	X				
<b>Wood-Grilled Steaks</b> <i>no sides included unless noted</i>										
Blue Cheese & Bacon Topper			X	X						
Onions Brewski Style Topper	X		X	X	X	X				
Brewski Onion Steak Topper					X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Sauteed Mushroom Topper			X	X	X	X				
Filet - 6 oz.			X	X						
Filet - 9 oz.			X	X						
New York Strip - 12 oz.										
Onion Brewski Sirloin - 8 oz.	X		X	X	X	X				
Porterhouse - 22 oz.										
Ribeye - 12 oz.			X	X						
Ribeye - 16 oz.			X	X						
Ribeye - 20 oz. Bone-In			X	X						
Sirloin - 6 oz.			X	X						
Sirloin - 8 oz.			X	X						
The Logan Sirloin - 12 oz.			X	X						
Smothered Chopped Steak on a bed of Mashed Potatoes			X	X	X	X				
Country Fried Steak w/White Gravy			X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.



# Allergen Menu

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Soy	Wheat	Gluten	Shellfish	Tree Nuts	Peanuts	X Contains Allergen
<b>Combo Entrees</b> <i>no sides included unless noted</i>										
6 oz. Sirloin			X	X						
Fall off the Bone Ribs				X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> BBQ basting brushes, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Grilled Chicken Breast on a bed of Rice Pilaf w/Parmesan Peppercorn	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Dressing formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Grilled Shrimp Skewer on a bed of Rice Pilaf			X	X	X	X	X			
Hand Breaded Shrimp with Cocktail Sauce			X	X	X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Roasted Half Chicken										
Smoked Sausage on Texas Toast				X	X	X				
<b>Ribs &amp; Chops Entrees</b> <i>no sides included unless noted</i>										
Baby Back Ribs - Full Rack				X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> BBQ basting brushes, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Baby Back Ribs - Half Rack				X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> BBQ basting brushes, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Mesquite Grilled Pork Chops w/Cinnamon Apple garnish			X	X	X	X				
<b>FAST Lunch</b> <i>no sides included unless noted</i>										
All American Cheeseburger			X	X	X	X				
Peppercorn Bacon Chicken Sandwich	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Dressing formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Mesquite Grilled Salmon on a bed of Rice Pilaf		X	X	X	X	X				
Grilled Meatloaf on a bed of Mashed Potatoes	X		X	X	X	X				
Hand Breaded Chicken Tenders w/Honey Mustard	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Southern Fried Fish w/Tartar Sauce	X	X	X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
<b>AMERICAN ROADHOUSE MEALS</b> <i>no sides included unless noted</i>										
Chicken Tenders Dinner w/Honey Mustard	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Turkey Dinner			X	X	X	X				
Logan's Wood-Grilled Chicken on a bed of Rice Pilaf	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Dressing formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
BBQ Grilled Pork Chop w/Crispy Onions			X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Dressing formulated with no gluten-containing ingredients. Cross contact may occur.
Sirloin - 6 oz.			X	X						
Smothered Chopped Steak			X	X	X	X				
Southern Fried Fish w/Tartar Sauce	X	X	X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
<b>Sides</b>										
3-Cheese Mac & Cheese	X		X	X	X	X				
3-Cheese Mac & Cheese, Loaded	X		X	X	X	X				
Baked Potato			X	X						
Baked Potato, Loaded			X	X						
Cinnamon Apples			X	X	X	X				
Coleslaw			X	X		X				
French Fries				X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
French Fries, Loaded	X		X	X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Grilled Mushroom Skewer				X						
Grilled Vegetable Skewer				X						
Mashed Potatoes, In-House			X	X	X	X				
Mashed Potatoes, Loaded In-House			X	X	X	X				
Potato Chips				X		X				
Rice Pilaf			X	X	X	X				
Sauteed Mushrooms			X	X	X	X				
Steamed Broccoli			X	X						



# Allergen Menu

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Soy	Wheat	Gluten	Shellfish	Tree Nuts	Peanuts	X Contains Allergen
Sweet Corn, Side			X	X						
Sweet Potato			X							
Sweet Potato, Loaded			X	X						
<b>Desserts</b>										
Carrot Cake	X		X		X	X		X		
Margarita Cheesecake	X		X	X	X	X				
Mississippi Brownie	X		X	X	X	X		X		
<b>Healthy &amp; Hearty</b>										
Healthy & Hearty information is based on a meal including steamed broccoli and a side salad of romaine lettuce, diced tomato, carrots, mushrooms, cucumber, red onion, & fat-free vinaigrette on the side										
Healthy & Hearty Filet - 6 oz.		X	X	X						
Healthy & Hearty Grilled Chicken		X	X	X						
Healthy & Hearty Grilled Salmon				X						
Healthy & Hearty Shrimp Skewers		X	X	X			X			
Healthy & Hearty Sirloin - 6 oz.		X	X	X						
Healthy & Hearty Baked Potato				X						
Healthy & Hearty Broccoli										
Healthy & Hearty Salad		X	X							
<b>Kid's Entrees <i>no sides included unless noted</i></b>										
Jr. Grilled Cheese	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Jr. Roadies (1 each)	X		X	X	X	X				
Jr. Double Roadies (2 each)	X		X	X	X	X				
Jr. Grilled Chicken	X		X	X	X	X				
Jr. Chicken Tenders	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Jr. Corndog	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Jr. Popcorn Shrimp	X		X		X	X	X			<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Jr. Ribs				X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> BBQ basting brushes, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Jr. Sides										
- French Fries				X						<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
- Mashed Potatoes			X	X	X		X			
- Cinnamon Apples			X	X	X		X			
- Broccoli			X	X						
- Sweet Corn			X	X						
- Rice Pilaf			X	X	X		X			
<b>Seasonal Specials</b>										
Bacon on a Stick with Crispy Onions				X	X	X				
Rockin' Onion Petals with Texas Petal Sauce, Appetizer	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Rockin' Onion Petals with Texas Petal Sauce, Side	X		X	X	X	X				<b>Cross Contact:</b> Includes a deep-fried item, which may contain any of the 8 major food allergens and gluten.
Roasted Corn Salad			X	X						
Beefsteak Tomato Salad	X		X	X						
Turf & Turf Combo with Spicy BBQ, Coleslaw & Watermelon	X		X	X		X				
Turf & Turf Combo with Original BBQ, Coleslaw & Watermelon	X		X	X		X				
Hog Wild Sirloin			X	X	X	X				
St. Louis Ribs, Full Rack w/Spicy BBQ, Coleslaw & Watermelon	X		X	X		X				
St. Louis Ribs, Half Rack w/Spicy BBQ, Coleslaw & Watermelon	X		X	X		X				



# Allergen Menu

	Egg	Fish	Milk	Soy	Wheat	Gluten	Shellfish	Tree Nuts	Peanuts	X Contains Allergen
St. Louis Ribs, Full Rack w/Original BBQ, Coleslaw & Watermelon	X		X	X		X				
St. Louis Ribs, Half Rack w/Original BBQ, Coleslaw & Watermelon	X		X	X		X				
Brew-BQ Chicken with Original BBQ Sauce	X			X	X	X				
Lemon Herb Chicken with Garlic Butter & Rosemary	X			X	X	X				
Cedar Plank Salmon	X			X	X	X				
Grilled Peaches & Cream			X		X	X				
Sliced Watermelon side with Sweet Cream	X		X							
Electric Lemonade					X	X				